FORM 3	OMB APPROVAL OMB 3235- Number: 0104								
INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEI SECURITI					. OWNERS	Estimated average burden hours per response 0.5			
				the Securities estment Compa			or		
Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person - Flynn James E	2. Date of Event Req Statement (Month/Day/Year)		squirir	ring 3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AxoGen, Inc. [AXGN]					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 780 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR	02/10/2015					Filed	5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)		
(Street) NEW YORK, NY 10017					veXOther below) mber of 10% C	Film	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Chack Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person _X_Form filed by More than One Reporting Person		
(City) (State) (Zip)		Tab	ole I -	Non-Derivati	ve Securitie	s Benefici	ally Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)			ficial		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	Ownership	Indirect Beneficial		
Common Stock			3,870,824		I	Through Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P. (1) (2)			
	espond to the pond unless t	collec he for	tion m dis	of information of information of information of information of the inf	contained in thy valid OM	this form a B control			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4) 2. Date Exo and Expira (Month/Day/		ration Date Securitie		e and Amount of ties Underlying tive Security	4. Conversion or Exercise Price of	5. Ownersh Form of Derivativ	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)		
	late Expi ixercisable Date			Amount or Numbe of Shares	Security ar	Security: Direct (D or Indirec (I) (Instr. 5)			

## Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Address		10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Flynn James E 780 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017		х		Possible Member of 10% Group	
Deerfield Mgmt L.P. 780 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017		x		Possible Member of 10% Group	
DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT CO 780 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017		х		Possible Member of 10% Group	
Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P. 780 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017		x		Possible Member of 10% Group	

### Signatures

/s/ Jonathan Isler 02/10/2015

### Explanation of Responses:

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Institution 550(x).
The Institution of the Constitute Food Crimital Vision Sec. 101 S.C. 100 and 15 U.S.C. 700(a).
(D) Take results in the Sec. 2016 Constitute Food Crimital Vision Sec. 2016 Constitute Food Crimital Vision Sec. 2010 Constitute Food Constitute F

n on July 30, 2014 by Deerfield Mgmt L.P., Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P., Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P., Deerfield Special Situat

onal Master Fund, L.P., Deerfield Pri

Fund III, L.P. and Jan

ies E. Flyn

Remarks: Please see Joint Filer Information Statement attached as Exhibit 99 hereto.

A set the control is the immediate of matching and an international control of particles.
Fact: Power of Atterney, incorporated by reference to Exhibit 24 to a Form 3 with regard to Avalanche Biotechnologies, Inc. filed with the Securities and Exchange Com Note: Fact Rene copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Immedian 6 for procedure.
Peterating proven two set to respond a the coffection of information contanted in this form are not required to respond unless the form display a controlly vial OMB number.

Joint Filer Information

Names:	Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P., Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P.
Address:	780 Third Avenue, 37 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10017
Designated Filer:	James E. Flynn
Issuer and Ticker Symbol:	AxoGen, Inc. [AXGN]

Date of Event Requiring Statement: February 10, 2015

The undersigned, Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P. and Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P. are jointly filing the attached Initial Statement of Beneficial Ownership on Form 3 with James E. Flynn with respect to the beneficial ownership of securities of AxoGen, Inc.

Signatures:

DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P.

By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P.

By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

# DEERFIELD SPECIAL SITUATIONS FUND, L.P.

By: Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., General Partner By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact